

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7240-7248 OF 2009

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CERA BOARDS &amp; DOORS, KANNUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8615-8620 of 2009

Date: 27/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Nilofar Qureshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 in Civil Appeal Nos.  
7240-48/2009 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 4 & 6 in Civil  
Appeal Nos. 8615-20/2009 have appeared. They may file  
their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 9 in Civil Appeal Nos.

ITEM No. 148 - 2 - .....2/-

7240-48/2009 and Respondent No.5 in Civil Appeal Nos.  
8615-20/2009 have not been served. Counsel for the  
Appellant has requested for dasti service. Prayer is  
allowed. Counsel is directed to file affidavit together  
with proof of dasti service.

List the matters on 14.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS