

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7240-7248 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CERA BOARDS & DOORS, KANNUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2236-2253 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yunus Malik, Advocate.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Advocate.
Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv
Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No. 7240 to 7448 of 2009, service is complete. No appearance for the respondents. Awaait records.

In Civil Appeal Nos. 2236 to 2253 of 2011 respondents have filed vakalatnama. Grnted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar