

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2236-2253 OF 2011
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL BOARDS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay
 in re-filing appeal and office report)

WIH CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3227-3230, 3231-3233 AND 6564-6567 OF 2011

Date: 11/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rabindra Kumar Mohanty,adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mohd.Mannan,adv.
 Mrs.Anil Katiyar, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Narayan,adv.
 Mr.M.P. Devanath,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents
 in all the above cases. All the served respondents are
 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.
 List the matter on 18.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar