

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7240-7248 OF 2009

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CERA BOARDS & DOORS, KANNUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2236-2253 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal, c/delay in refiling appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3227-3230 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3231-3233 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6564-6567 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8615-8620 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay)

Civil Appeal NO. 9988-9991 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay/ c/delay in filing appeal, c/delay in refiling and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Manu Sanan, Adv.

For Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

CA 6564-67/11 & Ms. Rukmini Menon, Adv.

3231-33/11 R.1-4

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 11.01.2013 circulated on behalf of the respondent. In view of the request made in the letter, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks' thereafter.

Post these appeals only when the pleadings are complete.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER