

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7240-7248 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CERA BOARDS & DOORS, KANNUR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
with
CA Nos.8615-8620/2009,2236-2253,3227-3230,3231-3233,6564-6567,
9988-9991/2011
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Manu Sanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all these batch of matters, service is complete.
Counter affidavit has been filed in CA Nos.3231-33, 6564-67, 9988-
9991/2011.

Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed within the time granted by the
Court.

All these matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |