

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7240-7248 OF 2009

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CERA BOARDS & DOORS, KANNUR

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NOS. 3227-3230 of 2011
Civil Appeal NOS. 3231-3233 of 2011
Civil Appeal NOS. 6564-6567 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NOS. 2236-2253 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NOS. 8615-8620 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Civil Appeal NOS. 9988-9991 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling appeals , stay and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.Swami, Adv.
Mr.A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Dr.Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.
for Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr.Siddhartha Jha, Adv.
For Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms.Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Expedite hearing of the appeals.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar