

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7240-7248/2009

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS AND SERVICE TAX,
CALICUT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CERA BOARD AND DOORS, KANNUR, KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 3946/2020 (Application for withdrawal of Appeal filed by counsel for the Respondent) is to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge in C.A. Nos. 8615-8620/2009 ONLY)

WITH

C.A. No. 8615-8620/2009 (IV-A)

(I.A. No. 3946/2020 (Application for withdrawal of Appeal filed by counsel for the Respondent) is to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

IA No. 3946/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for withdrawal filed by the counsel for the respondent is misconceived, hence dismissed.

The counsel for the appellant is directed to find out what is the tax effect.

The matter be listed before the appropriate Court, immediately after four weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER