

REVISED

ITEM NO.1502 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A
(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7240-7248/2009

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS
AND SERVICE TAX, CALICUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CERA BOARD AND DOORS, KANNUR, KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.8615-8620/2009 (IV-A), C.A. Nos.2236-2253/2011 (IV-A)
C.A. Nos.3231-3233/2011 (IV-A), C.A. Nos.3227-3230/2011 (IV-A)
C.A. Nos.6564-6567/2011 (IV-A), C.A. Nos.9988-9991/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 19-08-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna and His Lordship.

These appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable Judgment.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Correction made in the Signed Reportable Judgment which is already placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1502 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A
(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7240-7248/2009

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS
AND SERVICE TAX, CALICUT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CERA BOARD AND DOORS, KANNUR, KERALA ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.8615-8620/2009 (IV-A), C.A. Nos.2236-2253/2011 (IV-A)
C.A. Nos.3231-3233/2011 (IV-A), C.A. Nos.3227-3230/2011 (IV-A)
C.A. Nos.6564-6567/2011 (IV-A), C.A. Nos.9988-9991/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 19-08-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of
Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the reportable
Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble
Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna and His Lordship.

These appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable
Judgment.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)